

1.1 Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (A17-0410) to
1.2 H.F. No. 861, in conference committee, as follows:

1.3 Page 22, line 30, delete "250,000,000" and insert "300,000,000"

1.4 Page 23, line 5, delete "350,000,000" and insert "300,000,000"

1.5 Page 23, delete lines 15 to 17 and insert:

1.6 "This appropriation is available in fiscal year

1.7 2019."

1.8 Correct the subdivision and section totals and the appropriations by fund